TABLE I. P-wave elastic and Ps formation cross sections in a.u. for e^+ -H scattering at energies in the Ore gap (a) H 1s-Ps 1s, (b)
H 1s -H 2s -Ps 1s, (c) H1s -H 2s -H 2n -Ps 1s, and (d) H 1s -H 2s -H $2\overline{n}$ -Ps 1s

(a.u.)		(a) Ps		(b) Ps	(c) Ps			(d) P s
	(a) Elastic	formation	(b) Elastic	formation	(c) Elastic	formation	(d) Elastic	formation
0.7154	0.0967	0.0862	0.2445	0.1174	0.4858	0.1583	0.7889	0.1371
0.725	0.0981	0.2191	0.2465	0.2962	0.4865	0.4039	0.7865	0.3543
0.750	0.0923	0.5215	0.2297	0.6775	0.4432	0.8738	0.7289	0.8167
0.775	0.0823	0.7417	0.2045	0.9305	0.3895	1.133	0.6540	1.109
0.800	0.0723	0.9018	0.1794	1.102	0.3404	1.291	0.5821	1.303
0.825	0.0635	1.020	0.1569	1.222	0.2974	1.397	0.5168	1.444
0.835	0.0605	1.059	0.1488	1.260	0.2821	1.431	0.4936	1.491
0.850	0.0564	1.109	0.1377	1.308	0.2612	1.476	0.4607	1.557

Erratum: Experimental consequences of Einstein-Podolsky-Rosen-Bohm-Bell gedanken experiment [Phys. Rev. A 47, 1633 (1993)]

M. Ardehali

PACS number(s): 03.65.Bz, 99.10.+g

The address should read as follows:

Microelectronics Research Laboratories, NEC Corporation, Sagamihara, Kanagawa, 229 Japan.

The statement in the abstract and on p. 1637 that the supplementary assumption of this paper [i.e., inequality (50)] is weaker than the no-enhancement assumption of Clauser and Horne is not, in general, correct. This statement is entirely independent of the rest of the paper and can be omitted without the need for any other additions, deletions, or corrections.

Unfortunately some misprints occurred in the paper:

On the first column of p. 1633, (CHSC) should be replaced by (CHSH).

There is an extra letter g on the last line of p. 1635. The last line of p. 1635 should read, "correlation function is generally very small. Because of".

A factor of 3 is missing from the first term of Eq. (46). Equation (46) should read as

$$3\frac{R^{++}(\alpha)}{R_0} + 3\frac{R^{--}(\alpha)}{R_0} + \frac{R^{+-}(3\alpha)}{R_0} + \frac{R^{-+}(3\alpha)}{R_0} \le 3.$$
 (46)

1050-2947/94/49(6)/4693(1)/\$06.00

© 1994 The American Physical Society

Erratum: Fast inelastic ion-ion, ion-electron, and ion-positron collisions [Phys. Rev. A 48, 4245 (1993)]

M. C. Chidichimo, D. W. Schranz, and B. Zygelman

PACS number(s): 34.10.+x, 34.50.Fa, 34.80.Kw, 99.10.+g

There is a misprint in Eq. (26) and in Eq. (37). In Eq. (26) $(e^{2\pi/\kappa}-1)$ should be replaced by $(e^{2\pi/\kappa}-1)^{-1}$ and in Eq. (37) $a/4(\ell_1+1)^4$ should be replaced by $a/2(\ell_1+1)^2$.